Resolution#167-2023
Contract #076-2023

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

FAYETTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ("SUBRECIPIENT”’) whose address is
650 Newtown Pike, Lexington, Kentucky 40508, (collectively known as the “Parties”).

RECITALS

1H79SP08309-01): and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement on December 1, 2021 (the
“Original Agreement”), for SUBRECIPIENT to Provide the services as described in the
grant application: and

federal funds still available under the above-referenced grant and no-cost extension, as
reflected in the SAMHSA Detailed Budget and Narrative Justification attached hereto as
“Exhibit B” and incorporated herein as if fully stated: ang

WHEREAS,
the use of federal fu and the total pPayment amount in accordance with the terms and

the Parties hereby agree to amend the above-referenced amounts for
nds
conditions of the Original Agreement and the Extension of Agreement.



STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained
herein, the Parties agree to modify the Original Agreement as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The above recitals and referenced exhibits are
incorporated herein as a part of this Extension.

2. Use of Federal Funds. The Parties agree to modify Section lll of the Original
Agreement to increase the amount of federal funds available under the grant
by $163,590.00 as follows:

“Federal funds from the federally funded First Responders and Community
Partners Overdose Prevention Project in the amount of $424,590.00 is
available to support the herein described activities in accordance with the
approved budget over the grant period.”

3. Payment. The Parties agree to modify Section IV of the Original Agreement to
increase the not to exceed payment amount by $163,590.00 as follows:

“It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid by the
GOVERNMENT under this Agreement shall not exceed $424,590.00
throughout the duration of year one of the grant. The SUBRECIPIENT shall
invoice the GOVERNMENT quarterly for reimbursement of expenditures
incurred through the purchase of naloxone. Reimbursement will be limited to
costs incurred for the purchase of naloxone only. SUBRECIPIENT’S invoice
must be for the expenses in the approved budget. SUBRECIPIENT'’S invoice
must include copies of receipts for naloxone purchases.”

4. Effect. All other provisions of the Original Agreement and the Extension of
Agreement, which are attached hereto as “Exhibit C” and “Exhibit D",
respectfully, and incorporated herein as if fully stated, not inconsistent with the
provisions of this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties certify that they have been duly authorized
to execute, deliver, and perform this Amendment, and have executed the same as of the
Effective Date written above.

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Koo, Hsidlon

By: Linda Gorton, Mayor

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

A0 Lo 2l]ez
By:YNAME, TITLED ¢ ot Sicveaes e

Qe Q- szjj?ozs

By: [NAME, TITLE]

ComnuvErY bem ™ OFem el




